

04-30-2008

HEET

Our Ref.: LSN-707-

103499	738
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please r	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1 Gabrijel REJC 5	
2 6	1) Name: EFAFLEX Tor- und Sicherheitssysteme GmbH &
3 7	Co. KG
!	Street Address: Fliederstrasse 14
4 8	City: Bruckberg
	State/Country: Germany Zip: 84079
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	Dip. 01075
3. Nature of conveyance:	2) Name
Assignment Merger	Street Address:
Security Assignment Change of Name	
The state of the s	City:
Other	State: Zip:
Execution Date: February 19, 2008	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): This assignment is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
1	
(1)	(1)5,394,924
(2)	(2)
(3)	(3)
Additional numbers at	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:1
concerning document should be mailed:	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$
Name: Larry S. Nixon	□ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:	ξ .
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
901 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
11th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203	14-1140.
DO NOM VOLUME CONTRACTOR OF CO	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
0 644	
9. Statements and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	.
I A CARE	Viara.
Larry S. Nixon	April 25, 2008
	Date D4/29/2008 MJAMA1 00000013 5394924
Reg. No. 25,640	10000
Total number of pages including origin	nal cover sheet, attachinesses and document: [2]40.00 Op
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:	
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPT	O, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REEL: 020886 FRAME: 0325

ÜBERTRAGUNGS- UND ANNAHMEERKLÄRUNG

(DECLARATION OF ASSIGNMENT AND ACCEPTANCE)

Hiermit überträgt Herr (Herewith, Mr.)

REJC Gabrijel Falkenstraße 46 84036 Landshut GERMANY

alle Rechte an und aus dem US-amerikanischen Patent Nr. US 5,394,924 auf die Firma (assigns all rights in and to the US Patent No. 5,394,924 to the company)

EFAFLEX Tor- und Sicherheitssysteme GmbH & Co. KG Fliederstrasse 14 84079 Bruckberg GERMANY

welche die Übertragung hiermit annimmt, so dass fortan diese Inhaberin für das vorliegende Schutzrecht ist.

(herewith accepting the assignment, so that as from now the same is owner of the

above-identified patent.)

Ort, Datum

(place, date)

Bruckberg , 14.02.2008

Ort, Datum

(place, date)

RECORDED: 04/25/2008

Gabrijel REJC

(Assignor)

für (for)

FAFLEX Tor-und Schrifter (company)

Managing Director (capacity)

(Assignee)

PATENT REEL: 020886 FRAME: 0326